
A.N ACCOUNT, -pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Aim-ant of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of 'Bank Notes in Circulation, aad of Coin held during the fsur Weeks ending
Saturday, the 17th day of February, 1877..

.1 hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception oi ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
thi« Ret.urn relates. ' '
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en
o

• Namf and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland ...»
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany
North of Scotland Banking Company
Clydesdale Banking Company ,
City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
nf Q/»Atlaml f

British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- )

North of Scotland Banking Company
Clydesdale Banking Company
City of Glasgow Bank

;

Head Office or
Principal. Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness

Jirculation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321
72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

»

223964

240973
164969
235828
185038
253325

95301

171593
189855
219991
33403

Under £5.

446622

456061
365321
537979
407646
499424

115990

168093
331366
407748

72589

Total.

670586

697034
530291
773808
592685
752749

211292

339686
521221
627739
105993

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above. ^

tc
Gold.

412843

528565
195921
541133
418041
377260

168501

206613
316286
586762
71149

•Silver.

75393

84652
43226
48153
51197
79-129

20374

17114
59670
30286
6214

•-P3

Total. t"1

0
«
0
O
.55

488236 £>
613217 >
239147 g
589286 S
469238 •*%
456390 W
188875 • g
223728 >
375957 *g
616998 2

77864 *^
-fcO«•
.»-»
oo
— .1
*a

Dated this 1st day of March, 1877. W. H. COUSINS, Omcer of Stamp Duties.


