AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 17th day of February, 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during tour Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held durin Tour Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£	•					
ank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	223964	446622	670586	412843	75393	488236
oyal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	240973	456061	697034	528565	84652	613217
ritish Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	164969	365321	530291	195921	43226	239147
ommercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	235828	537979	773808	541133	48153	589286
ational Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	297024	185038	407646	592685	418041	51197	469238
nion Bank of Scotland berdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Union Bank of Scotland Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Edinburgh	454346	253325	499424	752749	377260	79429	456390
pany	pany	Aberdeen	70133	95301	115990	211292	168501	20374	188875
orth of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	171593	168093	339686	206613	17114	223728
ydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company		274321	189855	331366	521221	316286	59670	375957
ity of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	219991	407748	62773 9	586762	30236	616998
aledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	33403	72589	105993	71149	6214	77864
<i>4</i> .	· ·		1	. ·		•			
		1	h .			•	· ·		
					· .				
•							Į		I

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Retarn relates.

Dated this 1st day of March, 1877.

W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

1850